

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Subject:- Constitution of Tender Opening and evaluation Committee for Group Personal Insurance Policy for all State Govt Employees and for registered IRDA approved Brokers regarding Mediclaim Insurance Policy for State Govt, Employees etc.

Reference:- NIT NO.1 of 2017- JI/MC-FD Dated 15-06-2017 and NIT NO.2 of 2017- JI/MC-FD dated 15-06-2017

Government Order NO: 213- FD of 2017 Dated: 14-07-2017

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of a Committee for opening and evaluation of tenders and decision regarding allotment of contract to the most competitive bidders for Group Personal Insurance Policy for State Govt, Employees and for engagement of IRDA approved Brokers for Mediclaim Insurance of State Govt, employees. The committee shall be comprised of the following:-

, van in ing	• -	
1.	Director General Budget Finance Deptt.	(Chairman)
2.	Director General Accounts and Treasuries.	(Member)
3.	Director Health Services Kashmir.	(Member)
4.	Director Health Services Jammu.	(Member)
5.	Director Codes Finance Deptt.	(Member)
6.	Director Budget (Nodal Officer Insurance).	(Member Secy.)
7.	Special Secretary General Administration. Deptt.	(Member)
8.	Special Secretary Law, Justice and P.A.Deptt.	(Member)
9.	Special Secretary Health and Medical Education Deptt.	(Member)
10.	Additional Secretary, Finance Deptt.	(Member)

The Committee shall meet as and when notified by the Government and deliberate on the tenders invited by the Govt, on above subjects. The Minimum quorum of the Committee shall be presence of eight members.

By Order of the Govt, of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd/-

(Navin K Choudhary),IAS Commissioner Secretary to Govt, Finance Department

NO: -FD-VII-08(210) DONGE/2016 Copy to the:-

Dated 14-07-2017

- 1. Director General Budget Finance Deptt.
- 2. Director General Accounts and Treasuries.
- 3. Director Health Services Kashmir
- Director Health Services Jammu.
- 5. Director Codes Finance Department



- 6. Director Budget (Nodal Officer Insurance). Finance Deptt.
- 7. Special Secretary G.Adm. Department.
- 8. Special Secretary Law, Justice and P.A.Deptt.
- 9. Special Secretary Health and Med.Edu.Deptt.
- 10. Additional Secretary Finance Deptt.
- 11. Stock file

12. Incharge Mebrili GAD.

(Imtiyaz Ahamad Wani)

Director Budget

(Nodal Officer, Insurance)
Finance Department